

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10064/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in AS No.254/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.THANKAMMA KESURAM (D)THR.HIS LRS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in the
meantime.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondents, four
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER