

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21275/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in AS No.254/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.THANKAMMA KESURAM (D)THR.HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter, circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER