

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.67711/2017 In Civil Appeal No(s).9300/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.THANKAMMA KESURAM (D)THR.HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67711/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sriram P., Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/respondents.

No ground for early hearing is made out.

The application for early hearing is accordingly
dismissed.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR