

ITEM NO.4 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9300/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.THANKKAMMA KESURAM (DEAD) BY HIS LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15384/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 26-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Suhashani Sen, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

This application has been filed on behalf of the respondents praying for early hearing of the main appeal.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing expedited.

I.A.No.15384/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)